

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.924 OF 2020

Munawwar Sultana W/o Abdul Rahman Sheikh .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Madhavi Ayyapan i/by M/s.Talekar & Associates for the petitioner.
Mr.Milind More, AGP for the respondents-State.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
MADHAV JAMDAR, JJ.
DATE : 11th DECEMBER 2020**

PC.:-

- . Matter was on board and mentioned out of turn at 1.30 p.m.
2. Place the matter on board on 15th December 2020.

MADHAV JAMDAR, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.