

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.924 OF 2020

Munnawwar Sultana

.. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &

MADHAV JAMDAR, JJ.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER 2020

P.C.:-

. Due to paucity of time, stand over to 15th January 2021. *Ad-interim order*, if any, to continue till next date.

MADHAV JAMDAR, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.