

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 924 OF 2020

Munnawwar Sultana w/o Abdul Rehman Sheikh ...Petitioner
vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.S.B. Talekar i/b. Talekar & Associates for Petitioner.
Mr.Milind More, Addl.GP for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE &
SURENDRA P TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 13 JANUARY 2021

P.C. :

S.O. to 3 February 2021.

(SURENDRA P TAVADE, J.)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)