

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 924 OF 2020

Munawwar Sultana w/o Abdul Rahman Sheikh ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan i/by M/s Talekar and Associates, for the
Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More, for the Respondents Nos. 1 to 4/State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 12th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. It appears that the Respondent No.3 is yet to respond to the claim of the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 3rd October, 2025, so as to enable the Respondent No.3 to appear and respond.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)