

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 924 OF 2020

Munawwar Sultana W/o Abdul Rahman Sheikh....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

**Ms. Savi Lodam i/b. TALEKAR AND ASSOCIATES for
Petitioner**

Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P. for State Res.1,2.

Mr. B.V.Bukhari i/b. Pratik Garde for Res.No.3 MCGM

Mr. Nilesh Darat, A.O. Aided Dept. Primary Dept.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)