

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 924 OF 2020

Munawwar Sultana w/o Abdul Rahman Sheikh ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan a/w Savi Lodam i/b Talekar & Associates,
for the Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Burhan Bukhari a/w Mr. Pratik Garde i/b Mrs. Komal Punjabi,
for the Respondent No.3-BMC.
Mr. Nilesh Datar, Administrative Officer (Aided Dept), BMC,
present.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 1st DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Petitioner is granted liberty to amend the cause title of the Writ Petition by impleading the Trust as a party-Respondent No.5 Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Re-verification is dispensed with.
3. Issue Court notice to the newly added Respondent No. 5, returnable on **19th January, 2026**.
4. Petitioner to furnish copy to the Registry for issuance of notice.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.12.03
10:47:30 +0530