

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.01.19
19:14:41
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 924 OF 2020

Munawwar Sultana w/o Abdul Rahman Sheikh ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Ms.Savi Lodam i/b M/s. Talekar and Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind V. More, Addl. GP for Respondent No. 1- State.

Mr. Aniket Nangare, for the Respondent No.5.

Mr. Burhan Bukhari a/w Ms.Rupali Adhate i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi,
for Respondent -BMC.

Mr. Nilesh Datar, Administrative Officer (Private Primary Aided
Schools) present.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.5 assures that Vakalatnama will be filed within a period of 1 week from today. Affidavit in reply to be filed by the Respondents within a period of 2 weeks.

2. List the Petition on 11/02/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)