

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.924 OF 2020

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Munawwar Sultana w/o Abdul Rahman Sheikh ...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through its Principal Secretary,
School Education and Sports Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Yogesh Morey a/w Ms.Savi Lodam i/b. Talekar and Associates,
Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr.Milind More, Addl.G.P. for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr.Burhan Bukhari a/w Mr.Pratik Garde, Advocates for Respondent-
BMC.

Mr.Aniket Nangare a/w Mr.Shubham Walunj, Advocates for
Respondent No.5.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that reply has been served only today.
2. In view of that, list on 4th March 2026.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)