

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 924 OF 2020

Munawar Sultana w/o Abdul Rahman Sheikh ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Savi Lodam i/by Talekar & Associates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, for the Respondent No.1/State.
Mr. B.V. Bukhari, for the Respondent No.3/BMC.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 04TH MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the BMC has tendered a rejoinder in response to the reply filed by the Respondent No.5-Trust. The same is taken on record.
2. Copy be served to the other side.
3. List again on 18th March, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)